
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 103-00508

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:5/16/2003 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/27/2003 5/27/2003

Title: Approve and execute agreements totaling $1,427,027 with four vendors to provide training and
retention services under the Nurse Workforce Initiative, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute an agreement with Santa Barbara Community College District (a local
vendor) for the period of July 1, 2003 through May 31,2006, in the amount of $200,000;

b)  Approve and execute an agreement with Cottage Health Systems (a local vendor) for the period of
February 1, 2003 through September 30, 2005, in the amount of $143,700;

c)  Approve and execute an agreement with County of Ventura (not a local vendor) for the period of
January 1, 2003 through July 1, 2006, in the amount of $805,520;

d)  Approve and execute an agreement with San Luis Obispo Private Industry Council (not a local
vendor) for the period of October 1, 2002, through July 1, 2006, in the amount of $277,807.

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/27/2003 1 Pass

Approve and execute agreements totaling $1,427,027 with four vendors to provide training and retention services
under the Nurse Workforce Initiative, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute an agreement with Santa Barbara Community College District (a local vendor) for the
period of July 1, 2003 through May 31,2006, in the amount of $200,000;

b) Approve and execute an agreement with Cottage Health Systems (a local vendor) for the period of February
1, 2003 through September 30, 2005, in the amount of $143,700;

c) Approve and execute an agreement with County of Ventura (not a local vendor) for the period of January 1,
2003 through July 1, 2006, in the amount of $805,520;

d) Approve and execute an agreement with San Luis Obispo Private Industry Council (not a local vendor) for the
period of October 1, 2002, through July 1, 2006, in the amount of $277,807.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

