OFFICE OF THE MAG M. NICOLA KELLY D. SCOTT
Chief Deputy District Attorney Chief Deputy District Attorney
DISTRICT ATTORNEY CYNTHIA N. GRESSER JOHN T. SAVRNOCH
Chief Deputy District Attorney Chief Deputy District Attorney
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA MEGAN RHEINSCHILD PATRICK CLOUSE
Victim Assistance Director Chief Investigator
JOYCE E. DUDLEY MICHAEL D. SODERMAN
District Attorney Chief Financial & Administrative Officer
To: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
From: Michael Soderman, Chief Financial & Administrative Officer /VlS
RE: Addendum to item A-21 entitled “Agreement with the California Department

of Insurance for an Automobile Insurance Fraud Prosecution Unit in the
District Attorney’s Office, Fiscal Year 2018 — 2019” on the 12/11/2018 Board
of Supervisors Agenda

At the request of County Counsel, Recommended Action a) has been amended as
follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution approving, ratifying, and authorizing the District Attorney to
execute a Grant Award Agreement with the California Department of Insurance for
an Automobile Insurance Fraud Prosecution Unit for the period of July 1, 2018
through June 30, 2019 in the amount of $121,787.00; and

Board approval is required to receive grant revenue and continue this program in Fiscal
Year 2018-19. In order to meet state deadlines and properly receive the grant funding,
the District Attorney preliminarily executed the grant award agreement pending formal
authority from the Board of Supervisors as per standard procedure. We have added
language to Recommended Action (a) to more clearly reflect that we are asking the Board
to ratify the District Attorney’s existing signature on the grant award agreement.

No additional changes have been made to the Board Letter or the attachments.

D SANTA BARBARA OFFICE D SANTA MARIA OFFICE D LOMPOC OFFICE
1112 Santa Barbara Street 312-D East Cook Street 115 Civic Center Plaza

Santa Barbara, CA 93101 Santa Maria, CA 93454 Lompoc, CA 93436

Tel: (805) 568-2300 Tel: (805) 346-7540 Tel: (805) 737-7760

Fax: (805) 568-2453 Fax: (805) 346-7588 Fax: (805) 737-7732



